TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/11/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIFE SCIENCE COMPUTING, LLC		106/01/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMEDX INC.	
Street Address:	4 Corporate Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 380	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3115224	IMEDX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)459-0201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203)459-0200

Email: info@patlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Barry R. Lipsitz

Address Line 1: 755 Main Street

Address Line 2: Building 8

Address Line 4: Monroe, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LSC-101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry R. Lipsitz

TRADEMARK

900135312 REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0260

OP \$40,00 3115224

Signature:	/Barry R. Lipsitz/
Date:	06/02/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=LSC-101 Assignment#page1.tif source=LSC-101 Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LIFE SCIENCE COMPUTING, LLC, a limited liability company formerly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with a principal place of business at 1000 Lafayette Blvd., Bridgeport, Connecticut 06604, United States of America, is the registrant of record for United States service mark registration 3,115,224 dated July 11, 2006 for the service mark IMEDX (and design) (hereinafter referred to as the "Service Mark");

WHEREAS, IMEDX INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, United States of America, and having a principal place of business at 4 Corporate Drive, Suite 380, Shelton, Connecticut 06484, United States of America, has acquired all of the assets of LIFE SCIENCE COMPUTING, LLC, including the entire right, title and interest in and to said Service Mark; and

WHEREAS, LIFE SCIENCE COMPUTING, LLC and IMEDX INC. desire to confirm the acquisition of said Service Mark by IMEDX INC. and to record the current ownership of the Service Mark and said registration no. 3,115,224 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LIFE SCIENCE COMPUTING, LLC has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said IMEDX INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, *nunc pro tunc* as of July 11, 2006, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Service Mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Service Mark and all rights of action against past infringers thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said IMEDX INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said LIFE SCIENCE COMPUTING, LLC if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0262

Assignment U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 3,115,224 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/02/2009

LIFE SCIENCE COMPUTING, LLC undertakes to execute or procure the execution of any and all future Assignments, or other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence IMEDX INC.'s ownership of the property and rights herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LIFE SCIENCE COMPUTING, LLC intending to be legally bound, has caused these presents to be executed and sealed, this _____ day of June, 2009.

LIFE SCIENCE COMPUTING, LLC

Witness Signature

By:

Venkat Sharma

Manager

Witness Name Printed

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0263